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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
RED ROCK UTILITIES, LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY. 
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WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
JEFF HATCH-MILLER 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

The Utilities Division Staff ("Staff ') of the Arizona Corporation Commission 

("Commission") now comes and respectfully requests an extension of the filing date for the Staff 

Report. The Procedural Order dated June 18, 2004 set a filing date of August 13, 2004 for the 

Staff Report. Staff requests that filing date be extended to August 20,2004. 

The Applicant's, Red Rock Utilities, LLC, counsel has indicated no objection to the 

extension. 

In Addition, Staff has no objection to extending the Applicant's deadline to respond until 

August 30,2004. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 13" day of Auys t  2004. 

AUG 1 3  2004 I""""'---[ 
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Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix. Arizona 85007 .. 

(602) 542-3402 
The original and thirteen (13) copies 
of the foregoing were filed this 
13' day of August, 2004 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

1 
S:\LEGAL\DRonald\pleadings\04-0184 Red Rock\04-0184 mtn 2 extnd flng dte.doc 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1c 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1s 

2c 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

25 

28 

Copies of the foregoing were mailed 
this 16' day of August, 2004 to: 

Jane L. Rodda 
Administrative Law Judge 
400 West Congress Street 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 

Mary Beth Save1 
Michael F. McNulty 
LEWIS & ROCA LLP 
One South Church Avenue 
Suite 700 
Tucson, Arizona 85750 

Marck Winberg 
2200 East River Road 
Suite 1 15 
Tucson, Arizona 857 18 

Christopher C. Kempley 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Lyn Farmer 
Chief Counsel, Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ernest Johnson 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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